Page 1 of 4	  D A T A  S H E E T  M85001-0491
	 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 3.2
Vigilant Catalog u Power Supplies and Accessories
07-09-10
Overview
This unique and patented device helps to prevent false fire alarms
without restricting legitimate alarms. It consists of a tamper-proof,
clear Lexan polycarbonate shield and frame that fits easily over

	 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 3.2
*Suffix “F” for French labelled model
Ordering Information
Catalog
Number
Description
Ship Wt.
Ibs (kg)
*STI-1100 Stopper II with Horn (UL/ULC) — Flush
1.3 (0.6)
*STI-1130 Stopper II with Horn (UL/ULC) — Surface
*STI-1200 Stopper II without Horn — Flush
*STI-1230 Stopper II without Horn — Surface
*STI-1250 WeatherStopper, flush c/w gasket (STI-3002) 1.3 (0.6)
*STI-3150
WeatherStopper, surface, c/w gaskets (STi-
3002 x2), 2” Spacer (STI-3100) and conduit
gasket kit
1.3 (0.6)
Accessories
STI-3100 2 inch (50mm) Spacer 0.5 (0.2)
STI-3002 Weatherproofing Gasket
0.2 (0.1)
STI-3003 Weatherproofing Conduit Gasket
STI-3004 Conduit Insert
STI-1280 Black plate for rough wall mounting
Page 4 of 4	  D A T A  S H E E T  M85001-0491
	 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 3.2
07-09-10
Detection & alarm since 1872